Black Tusk Resources Inc. Obtains Frankfurt Listing

August 15, 2018 – Vancouver, British Columbia. **Black Tusk Resources Inc.** (the "**Company**") (CSE: TUSK) is pleased to announce its listing on the Frankfurt Stock Exchange under the trading symbol "0NB" (WKN:A2JRW8). The Frankfurt Stock Exchange is the world's 10th largest stock exchange by market capitalization and largest of Germany's seven stock Exchanges. The Frankfurt listing will provide European and other international investors broader access to the Company.

About Black Tusk Resources Inc.

Black Tusk is engaged in the acquisition and exploration of its mineral property located in British Columbia, Canada. Pursuant to the Goldsmith Option Agreement, the Company currently has an option to acquire a one hundred percent (100%) undivided interest in the Goldsmith Property situated approximately is situated in the Kootenays, approximately 65 kilometres north of the City of Kaslo, British Columbia.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Richard Penn, CEO